- 1 SB436
- 2 157931-1
- 3 By Senator Pittman (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation No. 1
- 5 First Read: 05-MAR-14

1	157931-1:n:02/05/2014:FC/th LRS2014-667
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	Relating to Baldwin County; to authorize the
14	presiding circuit court judge to grant pay increases for court
15	employees paid with funds from the Baldwin County Law Library
16	and Judicial Administration Fund under certain conditions.
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
18	Section 1. The presiding circuit court judge of the
19	28th Judicial Circuit in Baldwin County may grant a two-step
20	increase in compensation for any court employee paid by the
21	Administrative Office of Courts with funds provided from the
22	Baldwin County Law Library and Judicial Administration Fund. A
23	raise in compensation pursuant to this act may only be granted
24	if the employee has not received a raise from the
25	Administrative Office of Courts or pursuant to any other means

provided by law for the previous five years.

26

Section 2. This act shall become effective immediately following its passage and approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.